

Attn. Gary Volenec

TO:

CORPORATE OFFICE

3390 TRAVIS POINTE RD, SUITE A ANN ARBOR, MI 48108 (734) 996-9500, FAX: (734) 996-8480

PROPOSAL

$\square_{\mathsf{REGIONAL}}$ OFFICE

5707 College Road Key West, FL 33040 (305) 292-7889 - FAX: (305) 292-7717

| City of Key West | |
|--------------------|--|
| PO Box 1409 | JOB NAME: Mill & Pave 10th, 12th & Patterson |
| Key West, FL 33040 | DATE: 2-3-16 |

Mill & Pave 1.5 " SP 9.5 12th St (Flagler to Kmart), Patterson St (12th to 10th) and 10th St (Patterson to Flagler) Re-Stripe & Adjust Valves and Manholes.

| | | ost of mill & pave and striping areas of their trench repair. | | | | |
|---------------|-----------|---|----|--------|----|------------|
| QUANTITY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| 9697 | SY | Milling | \$ | 9.00 | \$ | 87,273.00 |
| 777 | TON | Asphalt | \$ | 240.00 | | 186,480.00 |
| 3225 | LF | Thermo Plastic Striping | \$ | 5.00 | \$ | 16,125.00 |
| 15 | EA | Thermo Plastic Stop | \$ | 400.00 | \$ | 6,000.00 |
| 1 | EA | Thermo Plastic Handicap | \$ | 300.00 | \$ | 300.00 |
| 6 | EA | Manhole Adjustment | \$ | 600.00 | \$ | 3,600.00 |
| 6 | EA | Valve Box Adjustment | \$ | 350.00 | \$ | 2,100.00 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | TOTAL PROJECT QUANTITIES | | | | |
| 40000 | 0)/ | AATIC: | | | | |
| 12829 1027 | SY TON | Milling | | | | |
| 3557 | LF | Asphalt Thermo Plastic Striping | | | | |
| | EA | Thermo Plastic Striping Thermo Plastic Stop | | | | |
| 18 | EA | Thermo Plastic Stop Thermo Plastic Handicap | _ | | | |
| 6 | EA | Manhole Adjustment | _ | | | |
| 6 | EA | Valve Box Adjustment | - | | | |
| 0 | LA | Valve Box Aujustinent | _ | | | |
| | | See Attached FKAA Proposal For Their Cost Share Of Project | | | | |
| | | dee Attached TVAA T Toposal T of Their cost Ghale of T Toject | + | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Subtotal - Cost of Construction | | | \$ | 301,878.00 |
| | | Bond at \$18 / Thousand | | | ¢. | E 422 90 |
| | <u> </u> | | | | \$ | 5,433.80 |
| | | Subtotal - Cost of Construction + Bond | | | \$ | 307,311.80 |
| | | | | | Ť | 221,211.00 |
| | | GCs, Mobilization / Demobilization and MOT at 5% | | | \$ | 15,365.59 |
| | | TOTAL PRICE | | | Φ. | 000 077 00 |
| | | TOTAL PRICE | | | \$ | 322,677.39 |